October
Sun 5th

Sat 11th

Sun 12t

Sun 19t

Sun 26t

November
Sun 2nd

Sun 9th

Sun 16t

Sun 23r
Sun 30th

9.00am
4.00pm
6.30pm

7.00pm

4.00pm

9.00am
4.00pm

6.30pm
4.00pm

9.00am
4.00pm
6.30pm

9.00am
10.45am

9.00am
4.00pm

4.00pm
6.30pm

Church Services

Alpheton
Lawshall
Melford

Lawshall

Alpheton

Shimpling
Melford

Lawshall
Melford

Alpheton
Lawshall
Melford

Shimpling
Lawshall

Shimpling
Melford

Melford

Lawshall

Christmas Services include:

Sun 21st
Tues 23"
Wed 24th

4.00pm
6.30pm
6.00pm

Alpheton
Lawshall
Shimpling

Harvest Communion
Harvest Festival
Choral Evensong

‘The Emergers’ folk, rhythm & blues
fundraiser at Lawshall church.

‘Apple Day’ at Lavenham Lodge
Farm (///holly.arrive.limits) #

Communion
Messy Church (Melford School) #

Evening Communion
‘Shine’ Informal Worship #

Communion
Family Service
Choral Evensong

Remembrance
Remembrance

Communion
Pub Social, Nethergate Brewery #

‘Shine’ Informal Worship #

Evening Communion

Carol Service
Carol Service
Carol Service

... and Communion at Holy Trinity Long Melford every Sunday at 10.30am
(Google ‘Holy Trinity Long Melford Facebook’ for livestream).



Children welcome at all 10.30am services; there is a children’s area at the
back Please see www.longmelfordchurch.com for any updates.

# for our 4 o’clock community with family friendly services socials and events
almost every Sunday at 4.00pm, contact Nicky on 07938 681319 or
chadbrooklightwave@gmail.com for more details.

For further information on our toddler and youth groups, please contact Pam
on 07890 880976 or melfordfamilyworker@gmail.com.

For more details or any questions, please contact Vicky on 07804 558160 or
chadbrookoffice@gmail.com. For the most up to date information please
google ‘A church near you Shimpling’ or check the diary of the Long Melford
Website.



http://www.longmelfordchurch.com/
tel:+447938681319
mailto:chadbrooklightwave@gmail.com
mailto:melfordfamilyworker@gmail.com

