Church Services

October			
Sun 5 th	9.00am 4.00pm 6.30pm	Alpheton Lawshall Melford	Harvest Communion Harvest Festival Choral Evensong
Sat 11 th	7.00pm	Lawshall	'The Emergers' folk, rhythm & blues fundraiser at Lawshall church.
Sun 12 th	4.00pm	Alpheton	'Apple Day' at Lavenham Lodge Farm (///holly.arrive.limits) #
Sun 19 th	9.00am 4.00pm	Shimpling Melford	Communion Messy Church (Melford School) #
Sun 26 th	6.30pm 4.00pm	Lawshall Melford	Evening Communion 'Shine' Informal Worship #
November			
Sun 2 nd	9.00am 4.00pm 6.30pm	Alpheton Lawshall Melford	Communion Family Service Choral Evensong
Sun 9 th	9.00am 10.45am	Shimpling Lawshall	Remembrance Remembrance
Sun 16 th	9.00am 4.00pm	Shimpling Melford	Communion Pub Social, Nethergate Brewery #
Sun 23 rd	4.00pm	Melford	'Shine' Informal Worship #
Sun 30 th	6.30pm	Lawshall	Evening Communion
Christmas Services include:			
Sun 21 st Tues 23 rd	4.00pm 6.30pm	Alpheton Lawshall	Carol Service Carol Service

... and Communion at Holy Trinity Long Melford **every Sunday at 10.30am** (Google 'Holy Trinity Long Melford Facebook' for livestream).

Carol Service

Shimpling

6.00pm

Wed 24th

Children welcome at all 10.30am services; there is a children's area at the back Please see www.longmelfordchurch.com for any updates.

for our 4 o'clock community with family friendly services socials and events almost every Sunday at 4.00pm, contact Nicky on <u>07938 681319</u> or <u>chadbrooklightwave@gmail.com</u> for more details.

For further information on our toddler and youth groups, please contact Pam on <u>07890 880976</u> or <u>melfordfamilyworker@gmail.com</u>.

For more details or any questions, please contact Vicky on <u>07804 558160</u> or <u>chadbrookoffice@gmail.com</u>. For the most up to date information please google 'A church near you Shimpling' or check the diary of the Long Melford Website.